Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar

(HRM Section)

Subject:

Initiation of Regular Departmental action against Shri Mr. Abdul Latief Wani, the then Principal DIET, Barmaulla.

Government Order No: 264 -Edu of 2022 D a t e d :- 05 -04-2022

Sanction is hereby accorded to the appointment of Mr. Umesh Sharma (JKAS) Deputy Secretary to Government, School Education Department as Inquiry Officer to conduct Regular Departmental Enquiry against Mr. Abdul Latief Wani the then Principal DIET, Baramulla in the verification No.VO-Veri-SLK-43/2014).

The Inquiry Officer shall submit his report within the period (20) days along with his specific recommendations in light of Jammu and Kadshmir CCA Rules of 1956.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(B.K. Singh)

Principal Secretary to Government School Education Department Dated: 05-04-2022

No. Edu/HRM-245/2021-01 Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 2. Director School Education Jammu.
- 3. OSD to Advisor (B) for information of the Hon'ble Advisor.
- 4. Concerned Officer.
- 5. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 6. I/C Website, School Education Department.
- 7. Government Order file/Monday return (w.3.s.c)

(Mayank Sharma), JKAS Under Secretary to Government